2020-11-11 V1.7 EN
Born for Industrial Safety
Web: www.njzlighting.com
Hazardous Loca�on LED Luminaire
E:�-FEL-M Series
Tel: +86-25-52397600-8816 Email: inquiry@njztech.com
Thunder
The Thunder NJZ-FEL-M Series LED Luminaire is designed for installations where moisture, dirt, dust, corrosion and

V01= AC100～277V
V04= AC347～480V
Ordering Information and Mounting Accessories
Factory code
NJZ V01
Lens
Type
TG
Accessories
25 XX
LENS TYPE
TG = Clear glass
FG = Frosted glass
DL = Drop lens (glass)
CP = Clear PC
FP = Frosted PC
DP = Drop lens (PC)
P=NPT 3/4”pendant mount
U=NPT 3/4”pendant+U-bracket
F=Multi-mount ( Stanchion / Wall )
MOUNT TYPE
COLOR FINISH
NJZ
FACTORY CODE
Mount
Type
Color
Finish
GRP
*
ACCESSORIES
GR = Gray
(Standard)
BL =Black
WT=White
BZ =Bronze
*: Suffix not within nomenclature as per Certification, for marketing purpose only
1. Termination
3x WAGO 5-conductor for L, N, G connection
Conductor range: 0,2 … 4 mm² / 24 … 12 AWG
Rated voltage UL: 600 V
Rated current UL: 20A
2. Cable Entries
3/4” NPT (Top x1 & Sidex5 )
Top x1 open, Sidex5 with stopping plugs
3. Dimming
Standard: 0-10V Dimming (10-100%)
INSTALLATION TIPS
2020-11-11 V1.7 EN
Web: www.njzlighting.comTel: +86-25-52397600-8816 Email: inquiry@njztech.com
Hazardous Location LED LuminaireThunder
PB03
Wall/Pipe
U-Bracket (SUS 304)
SN2503
Stanchion-25°,
NPT 1.25"(1.660"Pole OD)
slip-fit stanchion mount
SN2504
Stanchion-25°,
NPT 1.50"(1.900"Pole OD)
slip-fit stanchion mount
WG07